SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 107,287 .67
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 4,204.74
022  ROAD & BRIDGE #2 4,853.96
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 5,104.02
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 5.820.20
027  SECURITY 1,228.89
047  PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM 348.76
051 AGING 1,634.19
101  ADULT SUPERVISION 13,672.96
185  CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 6.729.10
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 150,884.49

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWOR

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH# ﬂ qu

CHECK#9




AV ulnario L1ol

CHKLU/ PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO59 TO ACH059

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 20,003.60
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-400-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 0370272016 ACH059 674.15
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-401-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 0370272016 ACH059 123.48
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-402-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03702/2016 ACH059 139.46
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-403-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 1,273.08
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-405-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03702/2016 ACH059 139.46
TEXAS CC. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-426-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 1,221.65
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-450-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 1,102.66
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03702/2016 ACH059 532.12
TEXAS €O. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-456-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 453 .81
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-457-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03702/2016 ACH059 462.69
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-458-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 437.31
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-465-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 66.60
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-466-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 613.59
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-467-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO059 615.29
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-475-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 3,478.35
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-495-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH0S9 783.17
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-497-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHOS9 492 .67
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-499-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 1.806.88
TEXAS CO. & DIST, RETIREME 2016 010-501-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 343.70
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-503-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 346.14
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-511-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 1,289.18
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-512-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 5,833.26
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-551-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 116.88
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-552-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 120.68
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-553-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 120.68
TEXAS €O. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-554-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 116.88
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-560-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 9,259.79
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-645-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 154.19
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-650-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 136.12
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-665-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 194.73
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-694-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 037/02/2016 ACH059 271.41
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-695-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 450.46
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-696-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 331.23
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-697-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 161.93
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 19.986.13
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-400-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 674.15
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-401-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 123.48
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-402-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 139.46
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-403-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 1,278.84
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-405-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 139.46
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-426-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 1.221.65
TEXAS CO. & DIST, RETIREME 2016 010-450-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 1,155.70
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO5S 532.12
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-456-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 453.81
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-457-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 462.69
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-458-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 437.31
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-465-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 66.60
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-466-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 613.59
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-467-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 615.29
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-475-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 3.218.40
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-495-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 783.17
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-497-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 492.67
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-499-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 1.806.88
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 010-501-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACHO59 343.70




UM UOZ UL/ LU0 1ATIE 140U

VENDOR NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST,
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST,
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST,
TEXAS CO. & DIST.

GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT #

RETIREME 2016 010-503-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-511-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-512-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-551-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-552-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-553-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-554-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-560-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-645-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-650-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-665-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-694-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-695-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-696-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 010-697-203 RETIREMENT

ACCOUNT NAME

AUH ULALMS LISI

CHK107 PAGE 2

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO59 TO ACHO59

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCORS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCORS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

03702/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACHO59
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACHO59
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACHO59
03/02/2016 ACHO59
03/02/2016 ACHO59

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

107,287 .67



UAIL UO/UL/ZULD 1 LME L4 DU ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 3

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO59 TO ACH059
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 783.63
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 021-621-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 1,318.74
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 783.63
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 021-621-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 1,318.74
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 4

TOTAL AMOUNT 4,204.74




ML VO UL VLU L LFNL LM, OV ACH ULALMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 4

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO059 TO ACH059
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 901.91
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 022-622-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 0370272016 ACHO59 1,517.80
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03702/2016 ACH059 907.33
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 022-622-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH0S9 1,5626.92
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 4

TOTAL AMOUNT 4,853.96




UALL U3/UZ/2VU1b

VENDOR NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST
TEXAS €O. & DIST
TEXAS CO. & DIST
TEXAS €O, & DIST

1IME 14:50

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

. RETIREME 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
. RETIREME 2016 023-623-203 RETIREMENT

. RETIREME 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
. RETIREME 2016 023-623-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH059 TO ACHO59

ITEM/REASON

TCORS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

03/02/2016 ACHO59
03/02/2016 ACHO59
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACH059

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE

5

AMOUNT

943.71
1,588.14
958.74
1.613.43

5.104.02



UAIL UJ/UL/ZULD 1IN B4:50

VENDOR NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST,

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
RETIREME 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
RETIREME 2016 024-624-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
RETIREME 2016 024-624-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LISI

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH059 TO ACH059

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCORS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACR059
03/02/2016 ACH059

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE

AMOUNT

1,084.71
1,825.39
1.084.71
1.825.39

5.820.20

6



UAIL UI/UL/CULD LEME L4310V

VENDOR NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS €O. & DIST.

SECURITY

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
RETIREME 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
RETIREME 2016 027-580-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
RETIREME 2016 027-580-203 RETIREMENT

ACH ULALIMS LISI

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO59 TO ACHO59

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

03/02/2016 ACHO059
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACHO059
03/02/2016 ACH059

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE

7

AMOUNT

221.26
372.33
236.80
398.50

1,228.89




DAL U3/U2/2016 1IME 14:50

PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 047-475-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 047-475-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHK107 PAGE 8

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO59 TO ACHO59

[TEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH AMOUNT
03/02/2016 ACH059 65.00
03/02/2016 ACH059 109.38
03/02/2016 ACH059 65.00
03/02/2016 ACHO59 109.38

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 4

TOTAL AMOUNT 348.76




DAIL U3/UZ/201b 11ME 14:%0 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 9

AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH059 TO ACHO59
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 300.10
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 051-645-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 505.01
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 309.03
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREME 2016 051-645-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 03/02/2016 ACH059 520.05
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 4

TOTAL AMOUNT 1.634.19



DATE 03/02/2016 TIME 14:50

VENDOR NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.
TEXAS CO. & DIST.

ADULT SUPERVISION

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

RETIREME 2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
RETIREME 2016 101-570-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
RETIREME 2016 101-570-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO59 TO ACHO59

ITEM/REASON

TCORS/RETIREMENT
TCORS/RETIREMENT
TCORS/RETIREMENT
TCORS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACH059

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 10

AMOUNT

2,400.83
4,040.27
2,695.58
4,536.28

13.672.9



DATE 03/02/2016 TIME 14:50

VENDOR NAME

TEXAS CO
TEXAS CO
TEXAS CO
TEXAS CO

. & DIST.
. & DIST,
. & DIST.
. & DIST,

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

RETIREME 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
RETIREME 2016 185-586-203 RETIREMENT
RETIREME 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
RETIREME 2016 185-586-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO59 TO ACH059

ITEM/REASON

TCORS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #
0370272016 ACH059
03/02/2016 ACHO59
03/02/2016 ACHO5S
03/02/2016 ACHO59

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 11

AMOUNT

1.254.08
2,110.47
1,254.08
2,110.47

6.,729.10




DATE 03702/2016 TIME 14:50

VENDOR NAME

TOTAL ALL ITEMS

ACCOUNT #

ACCOUNT NAME

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHKL07 PAGE 12

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH059 TO ACHC59

ITEM/REASON

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT

DATE

ACH #

AMOUNT

106
0.00
150,884.49




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
083  RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 7,112.88
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 7.112.88

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED ANiZW‘ VED, FOR PAYMENT.
MARGIE N. ATNSORTH m

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK#'S / D Ll“ -




DATE 03/02/2016 TIME 16:20 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000104 T0: 000104 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:INS TRUST BATCHi: 83

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AYOUNT ~ CODE
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 06 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RETIREE COVERAGE 03/02/2016 790.2 83
06 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RETIREE COVERAGE 03/02/2016 790.32 83
06 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RETIREE COVERAGE 03/02/2016 790.22 83
06 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RETIREE COVERAGE 03/02/2016 790.32 83
06 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RETIREE COVERAGE 03/02/2016 790,32 83
06 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RETIREE COVERAGE 03/02/2016 790.32 83
06 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RETIREE COVERAGE 03/02/2016 790.32 83
06 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RETIREE COVERAGE 03/02/2016 790.32 83
06 2016 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RETIREE COVERAGE 03/02/2016 790.32 83
------------ CHKH
7.112.88 104

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 7.112.88
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 7.,112.88




SCHEBULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 202,992.71
021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 5,883.07
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 8,332.31
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 9,360.77
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 8,949.17
027  SECURITY 1.615.26
047 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM 895.58
051  AGING 4,066.36
185  CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 10,748.55
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 252,843.78

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT .
MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

Yuiante

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #SRS 7R - AS 794 7




DATE 03/02/2016 TIME 14:51 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257962 TO: 257967 CHK100 PAGE 1 |

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 99
BATCH |
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AVOUNT  CODE |
AMERTTAS LIFE INSURANCE 05 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/02/2016 3.485.93 99
05 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERTTAS 03/02/2016 11.90 99
05 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/02/2016 22.84 99
05 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/02/2016 139.70 99
05 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/02/2016 28.79 99
05 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/02/2016 154,91 99
06 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/02/2016 212.51 99
05 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/02/2016 3.485.93 99
05 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/02/2016 11.90 99
05 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERTTAS 03/02/2016 22.84 99
05 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/02/2016 139.70 99
05 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/02/2016 28.79 99
05 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/02/2016 154,91 99
06 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 03/02/2016 212,51 9
06 2016 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY COBRA DENTAL 03/02/2016 45,68 99
------------ CHK#
8.158.84 257962
COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDEN 05 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 6.823.49 99
05 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 170.06 99
05 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 220,33 99
05 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 131.39 9
05 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 172.67 99
05 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONTAL LIFE 03/02/2016 15.63 99
05 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 23.00 99
05 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 294.28 99
06 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 584.94 99
05 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 6,780.32 99
05 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 170.04 99
05 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 220.30 9
05 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 131.38 99
05 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 172.66 99
05 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 15.63 99
05 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 23,00 99
05 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 294.26 99
06 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 03/02/2016 584.87 99
06 2016 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY REFUND 03/02/2016 42.53- 99
06 2016 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY DED AMT INC 03/02/2016 0.01- 99
------------ CHK#
16.785.71 257963
DC ADMINISTRATORS 05 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE OC ADMINISTRATORS 03/02/2016 14.94 99
05 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE DC ADMINISTRATORS 03/02/2016 14.96 99
------------ CHK
29.90 257964
NATIONAL FAMILY CARE LI 05 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 03/02/2016 11.25 99
05 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 03/02/2016 17.25 99
06 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 03/02/2016 3.50 99
05 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 03/02/2016 11.25 99
05 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 03/02/2016 17.25 99
06 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 03/02/2016 3.50 99
------------ CHKd

64.00 257965




DATE 03/02/2016 TIME 14:51 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257962 TO: 257967 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHEE: 99
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
SMITH. SHIELA 06 2016 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS  REFUND 03/02/2016 42,5 99

------------ CH#

42.53 257966
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 05 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 10,725.24 99
05 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 369.94 99
05 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 554.91 99
05 2016 024-202-100 SALARTES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 184.97 99
06 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 1.009.36 99
05 2016 010-202-100 SALARLES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 10,725.24 99
05 2016 010-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 2.376.00 99
05 2016 010-401-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 792.00 9
05 2016 010-402-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 792.00 9
05 2016 010-403-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 7.920.00 99
05 2016 010-405-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 792.00 99
05 2016 010-426-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 3.168.00 99
05 2016 010-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 7.128.00 99
05 2016 010-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 2,376.00 99
05 2016 010-456-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 2,376.00 99
05 2016 010-457-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 2,374.24 99
05 2016 010-458-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 2,376.00 99
05 2016 010-466-202 GROUP ENSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 2,376.00 99
05 2016 010-467-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 1,584.00 99
05 2016 010-475-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 13,464.00 99
05 2016 010-495-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 3.960.00 99
05 2016 010-497-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 2.374.97 99
05 2016 010-499-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 11,088.00 99
05 2016 010-501-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 1,584.00 99
05 2016 010-503-202 GROUP TNSURANCE TAC/BCS 03/02/2016 1,584.00 99
05 2016 010-511-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 7.920.00 99
05 2016 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 33.268.85 99
05 2016 010-561-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 2.94 99
05 2016 010-552-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 792.00 99
05 2016 010-553-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 792.00 99
05 2016 010-554-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 792.00 99
05 2016 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 38,808.00 99
05 2016 010-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 792.00 99
05 2016 010-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 790.97 99
05 2016 010-665-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 792.00 99
05 2016 010-694-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE  TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 1,584.00 99
05 2016 010-695-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 2.376.00 99
05 2016 010-695-202 GROUP TNSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 1,584.00 99
05 2016 010-697-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 792.00 99
05 2016 021-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 5,542.97 99
05 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 369.94 99
05 2016 022-622-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 7.128.00 99
05 2016 023-202-100 SALARTES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 554.91 99
05 2016 023-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 7.128.00 99
05 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 184.97 99
05 2016 024-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 7,920.00 99
05 2016 027-580-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03/02/2016 1.584.00 99
05 2016 047-475-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCES 03/02/2016 792.00 99

05 2016 051-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 03702/2016 3.168.00 99




DATE 03/02/2016 TIME 14:51

VENDOR NAME

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

06 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
06 2016 185-586-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE
06 2016 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE
06 2016 023-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE
06 2016 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE
06 2016 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE
06 2016 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE
06 2016 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
06 2016 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
06 2016 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

FROM: 257962
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

“ITEM/REASON

TAC/BCBS
TAC/BCBS
RESIGNED

INS ADDED
TERMINATED
RESIGNED
RECLASSIFICATION
RETIREE

RETIREE

RETIREE

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

T0: 257967

BATCH#: 99

DATE

03702/2016
03/02/2016
03/02/2016
03/02/2016
03/02/2016
03/02/2016
03/02/2016
03/02/2016
03/02/2016
03/02/2016

PO NO

CHK100 PAGE 3
BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE
1,009.36 99
7,128.00 99
792.00- 99
792.00 99
792.00- 99
792.00- 99
792.00- 99
908.90 99
789.06 99
789.06 99

------------ CHK#

227,762.80 257967

252,843.78
0.00

252,843.78




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 78,544 .99
013  JP JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY 206.38
021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 325.08
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 754.26
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 548 .57
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 165.07
049  DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 97.32
051 AGING 165.20
090 DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 815.60
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 81.622.47

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cHEck #9257 Gl 8- S 80/




" DATE 03/03/2016 TIME 13:55 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257968 TO: 258019 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH: 01
: BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO N AMOUNT  CODE
ALLEN, CAROLYN 06 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL TRAVEL REIMB 03/04/2016 58.33 01
------------ CHKH
58.33 257968
ANDREAS, DUSTIN 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / CPS 03/04/2016 120.00 o1
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / PONCHO 03/04/2016 325.00 01
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BAIDERAS 03/04/2016 325.00 01
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / GANTREAUX 03/04/2016 325.00 01
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / GAREFALOS 03/04/2016 325.00 01
------------ CHi
1,420.00 257969
AT&T 06 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 409-118-4001 355 1 ANIMA 03/04/2016 285.40 01
------------ CH
285.40 257970
BERG. CECIL 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / SMITH 03/04/2016 325.00 01
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CHAPMAN 03/04/2016 325.00 01
------------ CHKE
650.00 257971
BUFKIN, JAMES 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / HUNZINGER 03/04/2016 325.00 01
------------ CHKH
325.00 257972
CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTE 06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2649732-1 COURT HOUSE  03/04/2016 201.03 01
06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637375-3 DPS-OLD JAIL  03/04/2016 113.60 01
06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2675260-0 COMM ACTION  03/04/2016 65.00 01
06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2687998-1 HIST COMM/MUSE 03/04/2016 85.38 (1
06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 6513117-9 JUV PROBATION 03/04/2016 87.08 0l
06 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 9093525-5 ADULT PROB  03/04/2016 104.04 ol
06 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  9697449-8 03/04/2016 801670 151.38 01
------------ CHk
807.60 257973
CITY OF CORRIGAN * 06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 20021 SUB CRTHS CORR  03/04/2016 86.00 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 20046 HOSP CORR 03/04/2016 86.00 01
06 2016 023-623-442 WATER 20047 R&B 3 03/04/2016 99.50 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 20153 207 BEN FRANKLIN ~ 03/04/2016 45.10 01
------------ CHKS
316.60 257974
CITY OF LIVINGSTON * 06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-01-17700-00 MUSEUM  03/04/2016 385.81 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-01-17700-00 MUSEUM  03/04/2016 110.75 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-01-17701-00 MUSEUM  03/04/2016 36.50 0l
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20210-04 JUV PROB  03/04/2016 403.79 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20210-04 JUV PROB  03/04/2016 68.00 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20211-02 JUV PROB  03/04/2016 61.75 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20215-04 DUNBAR ANN 03/04/2016 187.44 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20215-04 DUNBAR ANN 03/04/2016 68.00 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20216-02 ADULT PROB 03/04/2016 1.431.95 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20216-02 ADULT PROB 03/04/2016 177.55 01

06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20217-02 ADULT PROB 03/04/2016 247.00 01




UL U0/ UOMCULY TINE 1900 UHELK KEQLISIEK FRUM: 257968 TO: 258019 CHK100 PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20220-01 DUNBAR GYM 03/04/2016 130.90 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20220-01 DUNBAR GYM 03/04/2016 68.00 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20221-00 DUNBAR GYM 03/04/2016 28.50 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20230-00 DUNBAR GYM 03/04/2016 163.76 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-2280C-01 COMM ACTIO 03/04/2016 63.44 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-22800-01 COMM ACTIO 03/04/2016 89.00 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05500-02 OFC ANNEX 03/04/2016 1,788.85 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-07-05500-02 OFC ANNEX 03/04/2016 474.10 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05550-02 OFC ANNEX 03/04/2016 255.25 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05650-02 OFC ANNEX 03/04/2016 113.17 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05650-02 OFC ANNEX 03/04/2016 26.49- 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-19805-04 MAINT ENG 03/04/2016 500.23 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-19805-04 MAINT ENG 03/04/2016 132.50 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-19806-00 MAINT DEMA 03/04/2016 95.00 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20371-03 JAIL LAWN 03/04/2016 36.50 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20375-01 JAIL 03/04/2016 10,905.00 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20375-01 JAIL 03/04/2016 2,880.60 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20376-01 JAIL DEMAN 03/04/2016 1,282.50 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20380-00 DRIVERS LI 03/04/2016 250.68 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20380-00 DRIVERS LI 03/04/2016 118.75 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-09-12900-01 TAX OFC 03/04/2016 654.80 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-09-12900-01 TAX OFC 03/04/2016 160.30 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-06300-01 PARKING LO 03/04/2016 25.13 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-06305-01 PARKING LO 03/04/2016 29.10 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08000-03 JUD CENTER 03/04/2016 7.437.50 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-10-08000-03 JuD CENTER 03/04/2016 754.25 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08001-01 JUD CENTER 03/04/2016 783.75 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08100-00 COURTHOUSE 03/04/2014 696.69 01
06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 1-10-08100-00 COURTHOUSE 03/04/20156 292.00 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08105-00 CRTHS DEMA 03/04/2016 142 .50 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08110-00 FLAG POLE 03/04/2016 40.42 01
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08115-00 ELEVATOR  03/04/2015 26.12 01
———————————— CHK#
33.624.32 257975
COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 06 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP4 / MOORE 0370472015 425.00 01
06 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP3 / SHUPAK 03/04/2016 425.00 01
06 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP3 / GILLAN 03/04/2015 425,00 01
06 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP2 / MORALES 03/04/2015 425.00 01
———————————— CHK#
1,700.00 257976
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT 06 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218 03/04/2015 2,141.54 01
------------ CHi
2.141.54 257977
DILLON, CAROL A. 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / DICKEY 03/04/2015 402.00 01
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / BROWN 03/04/2015 360,00 01
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / BAST 03/04/20:5 342 .00 01
------------ CHK

1.104.00 257978

EAST TEXAS DSL 06 2016 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER 16684 ANIMAL SHELTER 03/04/20%1

32.46 01

Cy




UAIL UQ/UJ/£UL0 1IME 13:0D CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257968 T0: 258019 CHK100 PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BAICHE: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHKH

32.46 257979

EASTEX BILINGUAL SERVIC 06 2016 010-466-402 INTERPRETER FEES MIRNA ULLOA 03/04/2015 176.75 01
------------ CHKH

176.75 257980

EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP., 06 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00324121 JP 2 - INT  (03/04/2016 41.82 01

06 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00347269 CONST 2 03/04/2015 49.82 01

06 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00530656 S.0. ONALASKA  03/04/2015 40.82 01

06 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70006583 TAX OFC ONALASK 03/04/2015 49.82 01

06 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70006953 JP 2 03/04/2016 187.28 01

06 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70007383 0P 2 - FAX  03/04/2015 4.82 01

06 2016 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 00222699 R&8 1 - FAX  03/04/20'5 42.82 01

06 2016 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 00329067 R&8 1 - INT  03/04/2015 104.13 01

06 2016 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 70000216 R&B 1 03/04/2016 178.13 01

06 2016 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 00201072 R&B 2 - INT  (03/04/2016 4.82 01

06 2016 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 00317883 R&8 2 - COMP IN 03/04/2015 4.82 01

06 2016 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 70008551 R8B 2 03/04/2015 142.96 01
------------ CHKH

963.06 257981

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 06 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP2 03/04/2015 1.950.00 01
------------ CHKH

1,950.00 257962

GALLOWAY, TRACY 06 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL TRAVEL REIMB 03/04/20%5 13145 01
------------ CHi

131.45 257983

GOODWIN, GLEN 06 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL TRAVEL REIMB 03/04/2015 131.45 01
------------ CHKH

131.45 257984

HANCOCK-JONES. CHRISTIE 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / KONSTANTINE 03/04/2016 250.00 01
------------ CHRH

250.00 257985

HANNAH, MELTSSA L. 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / DANRON 03/04/2015 762.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CRUMPTON 03/04/2015 250.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CONTRERAS 03/04/20°5 325.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / STROBLE 03/04/2015 325.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / IVEY 03/04/20:5 325.00 01
------------ CHKE

1,967.00 257966

HARRLS COUNTY TREASURER 06 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP2 / CREW 87391 03/04/2015 2,887.00 01
------------ CHKG

2.887.00 257987

HERNANDEZ, TSREAL 06 2016 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES  MILEAGE 03/04/2015 £2.00 01

____________ CHK#
62.00 257988




DATE 03/03/2016 TIME 13:55 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257968 TO0: 258019 CHK100 PAGE 4

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BACH: 01

. BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

HERNANDEZ, JESUS ALBERT 06 2016 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES  MILEAGE 03/04/2015 62.00 01
------------ CHKH

62.00 257989

KEELER. KIMBERLY CSR. R 06 2016 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES  411TH DIST COURT 03/04/2015 4.00 o1

06 2016 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES  411TH DIST COURT 03/04/2015 136.00 01
------------ CH#

180.00 257990

KIMMEY. GEORGIA B 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / HILL 03/04/2015 250.00 01
------------ CHK#

250.00 257991

KNIGHTON, MEGAN 06 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL TRAVEL REIMB 03/04/2016 147,28 01
------------ CHK#

147.28 25799

L.L.N.S. AND 5.5.C. 06 2016 024-624-442 WATER 10-0571-00 03/04/2016 47.24 01
------------ CHKH

A7.24 257993

LEGGETT WATER SUPPLY CO 06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 274 03/04/2015 64.17 0l
------------ CHKH

64.17 257994

MATTHEWS, MICHAEL 06 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / TREVATHAN 03/04/2015 150.00 01

06 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RANDOLPH 03/04/20°5 325.00 01

06 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / KNIGHTON 03/04/20°5 150.00 01

06 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SNYDER 03/04/205 450.00 01

06 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RUNNELS 03/04/20'5 400.00 01

06 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GONZALEZ 03/04/2014 500.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ANZELMO 03/04/205 250.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / TAYLOR 03/04/2015 350.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATFORNEY FEES F / STEPHENS 03/04/2015 250.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SIAS 03/04/2015 325.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SCHANFISH 03/04/2015 450.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / OLACHIA 03/04/2015 250.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MCGARAHAN 03/04/205 310.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MCCLOUD 03/04/20:5 300,00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MCCARTY 03/04/20:5 300.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / LUMMUS 03/04/20:5 250,00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JONES 03/04/2075 350.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DODSON 03/04/20° 5 125.00 01

06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CRISWELL 03/04/20"5 350.00 01
------------ CHK

5.£75.00 2579%

MOORE , BURKE 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / DEVIS 03/04/22°5 1,10.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WALLS 03/04/235 2°5.00 01
------------ CHKH

1.455.00 2579%

MOSCOW WATER SUPPLY COR 06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 75 0370472075 25.63 01




DATE 0370372016 TIME 13:55 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257968 TO: 258019 CHKIO0C PAGE 5

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BACHE: 01

: BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AYOUNT  CODE
------------ CHiGE

25.63 257997

NORTH & EAST TEXAS CJ & 06 2016 022-622-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 213496 03/04/20°5 801695 225.00 01
------------ CHKH

225.00 257998

ONALASKA WATER SUPPLY C 06 2016 022-622-442 WATER 4022 03/04/20:5 27.39 01

06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 41161 03/04/20'5 .62 01
------------ CHKH

62.01 257999

QVERSTREET, TOMMY 06 2016 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 03/04/20°5 73.98 01
------------ CHK

73.98 258000

PHILLIPS, BOBBY 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / DHAESE 03/04/2015 450.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / RAINS 03/04/2015 325.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / SOS 03/04/25" 5 325.00 01
------------ CHKH

1,100.00 258001

POLK CO. CHILD WELFARE 06 2016 010-691-402 CHILD WELFARE/TITLE IV-E  POLK COUNTY ~03/04/20'5 2,500.00 01
e CHE

2.500.00 258002

POLK COUNTY FRESH WATER 06 2016 022-622-442 WATER 3344 03/04/20"5 26.86 01

06 2016 010-409-442 WATER 5716 03/04/255 53.71 01
------------ CHi

80.57 258003

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING 06 2016 090-560-499 SHERIFFS ACCT POLK COUNTY SHERIFF 03/04/2075 801700 815.60 01
------------ CHKH

815.60 258004

PORTER, C. MARK 06 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GATES 03/04/2015 600.00 01
------------ CHK#

600.00 258005

PURVIS, MILTON 06 2016 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 03/04/20°5 257.12 0l

------------ CHKH
257.12 258006

ROTH, JOE D, 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / HALL 037047207 325.00 01
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CLARK 037047205 325.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CRAVEN 0370472073 250.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / Q'GUIN 03/04/72¢°5 325.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / SMITH 03/04/26 - 325.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / VILLANUEVA 03/04/20": 325.00 01

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JOHNSON 03/04/20° " 325.00 01

———————————— CHK#
2,200.00 258007




DATE 0370372016 TIME 13:55

VENDOR NAME

CHECK REGISTER

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC €O 06 2016 022-622-440 ELECTRICITY
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

06 2016 010-560-463 RENT/STORAGE/LEASE - TOWER 2701913 TOWER RENTAL
06 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

SITTON, SHELLY

SLACK, JESSICA

06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY
06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY

06 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL

FEES
FEES
FEES
FEES
FEES
FEES
FEES
FEES
FEES

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPR 06 2016 010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES

SPRAYBERRY, SHERRY

SUDDENLINK

06 2016 010-475-427 TRAVEL

06 2016 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

06 2016 013-452-350 JP 2 TECHNCLOGY EXPENSE

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRA 06 2016 010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES

VERIZON WIRELESS

WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC

06 2016 010-511-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS
06 2016 023-623-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS
06 2016 010-551-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGER

06 2016 010-552-423 MOBIL PHONES/PAGERS
06 2016 010-553-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGER

06 2016 010-554-423 MOBILE PHONE

06 2016 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE
06 2016 010-665-334 DEMONSTRATION SUPPLIES

FROM: 257968
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN
ITEM/REASON

954693 R&B 2

1897776 SHOOTING RANGE
534735 SHOOTING RANGE BL
954693 SUB CRTHS ONALASK

514620 WGT STATION

COUNTY COU PC / UNKNOWN
COUNTY COU PC / Md
COUNTY COU PC / UNKNOWN
COUNTY COU PC / HERREN
COUNTY COU PC / GESFORD
COUNTY COU PC / EG
COUNTY COU M / ANDERSON
COUNTY COU M / FORRESTER
COUNTY COU M / GOSSETT

TRAVEL REIMB

556216111954597

TRAVEL REIMB
REIMBURSEMENT

100001-8699-711065101